**PRINCIPAL** 

Mike Evans DeNova Homes, Inc 1500 Willow Pass Court Concord, CA 94520 Phone: (925)685-0110

Bond Number: 651911S Premium: \$128.00

**TITLE COMPANY** 

First American Title Company 1001 Galaxy Way, Suite 101 Concord, CA 94520

Attention: Tavia Allen-Lovett Phone: (925)356-7047

Order Number: 5108217

**SURETY** 

Name: <u>Developers Surety and Indemnity Company</u>

Address: 17771 Cowan, Suite 100

**Irvine, CA 92614** 

Phone #: 925/288-6792

#### **Tax Year 2017/2018**

## **BOND AGAINST TAXES**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY, LLC, A CALIFORNIA I	IMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,	as principal and
(Surety) <b>Developers Surety and Indemnity Company</b>	•	
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Sta	ite of <b>Iowa</b>	, and
authorized to transact surety business in California as surety a	re held and firmly bound unto the O	County of Contra
Costa, State of California, in the penal sum of <b>Ten Thousand</b> paid to said County of Contra Costa, for the payment of which ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and successors	will and truly be made, we and each	ch of us bind
Sealed with our Seals and dated this <b>18th</b>	day of <u><b>January</b></u>	2017.

The conditions of the above obligation is such that WHEREAS, the above bounded principal is about to file a map entitled **9352** and covering a subdivision of a tract of land in said County of Contra Costa and there are certain liens for taxes and special assessments collected as taxes, against the said tract of land covered by said map, which taxes and special assessments collected as taxes, are not as yet due or payable.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the said **Principal**, shall pay all of the taxes and special assessments collected as taxes which are a lien against said tract of land covered by said map, at the time of the filing of said map of said tract, then this obligation shall be void and of no effect, otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect.

# DRIFTWOOD COMMUNITY, LLC, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**Developers Surety and Indemnity Company** 

By: NATION Principal	By: Surety John J. Daley, Attorney-in-Fact
A notary public or other officer completing this	

certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

See the Attached All-Purpose Acknowledgment

STATE OF	CA	)5	SS			
COUNTY OF	Contra C	<u> (25   1/4</u> )				
On 1/19/	17		_, before me,	JE881 Ca	Morars	, Notary
Public, person	ally appeared	David	Sans	on		
		, who p	proved to me	on the basis of satisf	actory evidence to be	the person(s)
whose name(	≰Xis∕are subscrib	ed to the with	nin instrument	and acknowledged	to me that he/she/the	y executed
the same in h	is/her/their autho	orized capacit	y(ies), and tha	at by his her/their sig	nature(s) on the insti	rument the
person(s), or	the entity upon b	ehalf of which	h the person(	acted, executed th	e instrument.	

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

JESSICA MORAES
Commission # 2136371
Notary Public - California
Contra Costa County
My Comm. Expires Dec 26, 2019

This area for official notarial seal

BOND REVIEWED AND APPROVED
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
TREASURER TAX COLLECTOR
BY:

### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Contra Costa On January 18, 2017 before me, L. Byas Barnett, Notary Public Here Insert Name end Title of the Officer personally appeared John J. Daley Name(s) or Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the L. BYAS BARNETT Notary Public - California instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of **Contra Costa County** which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Commission # 2175824 My Comm. Expires Jan 13, 2021 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document Bond Number 651911S Document Date: January 18, 2017 Number of Pages: Two (02) Signer(s) Other Than Named Above! N/A Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: John J. Daley Signer's Name: Individual Individual Corporate Officer -- Title(s): Corporate Officer —Title(s): Partner \_\_Limited \_\_General Partner \_\_Limited \_\_General RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER X Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Trustee Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Other: Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing: Developers Surety and Indemnity Company

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA

PO Box 19725, IRVINE, CA 92623 (949) 263-3300

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that except as expressly limited, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, do each hereby make, constitute and appoint:

\*\*\*John J. Daley, Kenneth J. Goodwin, Linda Byas-Barnett, jointly or severally\*\*\*

as their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, deliver and acknowledge, for and on behalf of said corporations, as sureties, bonds, undertakings and contracts of surelyship giving and granting unto said Attorney(s)-in-Fact full power and authority to do and to perform every act necessary, requisite or proper to be done in connection therewith as each of said corporations could do, but reserving to each of said corporations full power of substitution and revocation, and all of the acts of said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the respective Boards of Directors of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, effective as of January 1st, 2008.

RESOLVED, that a combination of any two of the Chairman of the Board, the President, Executive Vice-President, Senior Vice-President or any Vice President of the corporations be, and that each of them hereby is, authorized to execute this Power of Attorney, qualifying the attorney(s) named in the Power of Attorney to execute, on behalf of the corporations, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship; and that the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of either of the corporations be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney;

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the signatures of such officers may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures shall be valid and binding upon the corporations when so affixed and in the future with respect to any bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA have severally caused these presents to be signed by their respective officers and attested by their respective Secretary or Assistant Secretary this January 29, 2015.

Mark Lansdon, Vice-President





A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Orange

January 29, 2015 before me. Lucille Raymond, Notary Public

Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

personally appeared

Daniel Young and Mark Lansdon Name(s) of Signer(s)



Place Notary Seal Above

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Lucille Raymond, Notary Public

#### CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, as Secretary or Assistant Secretary of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY or INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, does hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked and, furthermore, that the provisions of the resolutions of the respective Boards of Directors of said corporations set forth in the Power of Attorney are in force as of the date of this Certificate.

mi J. Berrisford Cassie J. Berrisford, Assistant Sectetary

This Certificate is executed in the City of Irvine, California, this 19th day of January, 2017.

ID-1380(Rev.01/15)